




 
 

 
 

PROCLAMATION 

   

NATIONAL SUICIDE PREVENTION AWARENESS MONTH 
 

       WHEREAS; September is known as National Suicide Prevention Month, the National Suicide 
Prevention + Action Month Proclamation was created to raise the visibility of the mental health 
resources and suicide prevention services available in our community; 

       WHEREAS; Suicidal thoughts can affect anyone regardless of age, gender or background; and   
 
       WHEREAS; Suicide is the 10th leading cause of death among adults, and the 2nd leading cause 
of death among individuals between the ages of 10 and 34 in the US; and  
 
       WHEREAS; North Aurora, Illinois is no different than any other community in the country, 
but chooses to publicly state and place our full support behind local educators, mental health 
professionals, athletic coaches, scout leaders, and parents, as partners in supporting our 
community in being available to one another; and  
 
       WHEREAS; local and national organizations like Suicide Prevention Services are on the front 
lines of a battle that many still refuse to discuss in public; and 
 
       WHEREAS, the youth of our community should understand that throughout life’s struggles we 
all need the occasional reminder that we are all fighting our own battles; and   
 
       WHEREAS, I encourage all residents to take the time to inquire as to the wellbeing of their 
family, friends, and neighbors over the next few days and to genuinely convey their appreciation 
for their existence by any gesture they deem appropriate. 
 
       NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that I, Dale Berman, Village President, and the Board 
of Trustees of North Aurora do hereby proclaim the month of September 2020, as National 
Suicide Prevention Awareness Month in the Village of North Aurora. 
 
Dated this ______ day of _____________________________________ 2020 
 
       

       ___________________________________________ 
        Dale Berman, Village President 
ATTEST: 
 
_______________________________________ 
Natalie Stevens, Deputy Village Clerk 



 
NORTH AURORA VILLAGE BOARD MEETING 

VILLAGE BOARD MEETING MINUTES 
MONDAY, AUGUST 17, 2020  

 
Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Village Board meeting was conducted live remotely 

via telecommunications. 
 

CALL TO ORDER  
Mayor Berman called the meeting to order. 
 
SILENT PRAYER - MEDITATION – PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 
ROLL CALL 
In attendance:  Mayor Dale Berman, Trustee Mark Gaffino, Trustee Mike Lowery, Tao Martinez, Trustee Mark 
Guethle 
 
Staff in attendance:  Village Administrator Steve Bosco, Finance Director Bill Hannah, Community & 
Economic Development Director Mike Toth, Village Attorney Kevin Drendel, Public Works Director John 
Laskowski, Police Chief Dave Fisher.   
 
AUDIENCE COMMENTS - None 
TRUSTEE COMMENTS – None 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
 

1. Village Board Minutes dated 08/03/2020 and Committee of the Whole Minutes dated 08/03/2020 
2. Bills List Dated 08/017/2020 FY ’20 in the Amount of $59,658.25 
3. Bills List Dated 08/17/2020 FY ’21 in the Amount of $159,075.14 
4. Approval of the Final Plat of Lincoln Valley, Phase 3 in the Village of North Aurora 
5. Approval of Pay Request #8, Final, for Well 8 & 9 Pumps and Motors to Layne Christensen Company in 

the Amount of $59,400.00 
6. Approval of Pay Request #3 for Elm Avenue and Maple Avenue Water Main Improvements to J&S 

Construction Sewer and Water in the Amount of $4,706.77 
 

Motion for approval made by Trustee Gaffino and seconded by Trustee Lowery. Roll Call Vote:  Trustee Lowery 
– yes, Trustee Gaffino –yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes.  Motion approved (4-0). 
 
 
NEW BUSINESS 

1. Approval to Award Four Year Contract for Snow and Ice Removal Program to Tri-County 
Excavating  

 
Public Works Director John Laskowski explained this is the second time the Village has put out a proposal for 
these services, the first being in 2017. There were a few changes this year, notably requiring a response time now 
of 45 minutes instead of an hour as that is the same timeframe expected of staff, and that it is now a four-year 
contract rather than a three year with an option for extension. Laskowski said the Village currently uses Tri-
County and they have been responsive in the past and the increase in price cost is what was expected over the life 
of a contract. Laskowski said staff recommended awarding the proposal. Trustee Gaffino also noted he looked 
over the pricing and found it to be competitive added that Tri-County has done good work with the Village. 
 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethele and seconded by Trustee Lowery.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee 
Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes. Motion approved (4-0). 
  



 
 

2. Approval to Reject all Bids for the 2020 Tree Replacement Project 
 
Public Works Director John Laskowski recommend rejecting both bids that the Village received, noting that both 
were far higher than the Village’s budget for the project of $42,000 (with the bids being $49,000 and $72,000) 
and they received less bids than expected, noting one interested bidder had the incorrect submittal time and as 
thus were not eligible. Laskowski said this year the Village changed the requirement where the Village withholds 
$2,500 from the contract to ensure that the company returns to replace any trees that died under warranty. 
Laskowski said he does not feel that requirement is a detriment to the companies the Village is expecting to apply 
for the project. Trustee Gaffino suggested the bid is changed to allow for 2” to 2.5” diameter trees instead of the 
current requested 3”, noting there are not a lot of 3” trees available and that width is only about a one year 
difference in tree age. Smaller trees also take better, Trustee Gaffino noted, and would be cheaper as well. 
Laskowski agreed to modify bid specs to allow for 2.5” diameter trees. 
 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethele and seconded by Trustee Gaffino.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee 
Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes. Motion approved (4-0). 

 
3. Approval of Ordinance Approving the 2nd Budget Amendment for Fiscal Year 2019-20  

 
Finance Director Bill Hannah explained that there were a couple items – the street crack filling program and the 
special service area for Oak Hill’s increased levy – that were completed prior to the end of the fiscal year and as 
such require an amendment to address them. He noted this is fairly common. 
 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethele and seconded by Trustee Lowery.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee 
Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes. Motion approved (4-0). 
 
 

4. Approval of Special Event Permit for The Rustic Fox Grand Opening 
 

Village Administrator Bosco explained the permit was needed as the event would have more than one mobile 
food truck on premise for more than two hours. 
 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Gaffino and seconded by Trustee Lowery.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee 
Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes. Motion approved (4-0). 

 
5. Approval of Ordinance for a Temporary Use Permit for the Property at 119 Butterfield Road, 

North Aurora, Illinois as Motor Vehicle Repair and/or Service 
 

Community & Economic Development Director Mike Toth said this was previously discussed at the August 3 
Committee of the Whole meeting to allow the business of Red’s Garage at 119 Butterfield Road to have a 
temporary use permit for six months so they could operate while going through the zoning process.   Toth said 
there were four conditions of granting the permit, which included striping the parking lot (completed last week), 
seeking appropriate zoning measures (of which they were in the process of doing) and the other two items 
involved disclaimers that granting the temporary use would not guarantee permanent use and zoning approval.  
 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Gaffino and seconded by Trustee Martinez.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee 
Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes. Motion approved (4-0). 

 
 
OLD BUSINESS - None 
VILLAGE PRESIDENT – None  
COMMITTEE REPORTS - None 
TRUSTEES COMMENTS – None 
ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT – None  
ATTORNEY’S REPORT - None 



 
VILLAGE DEPARTMENT REPORTS 
1. Finance - None 
2. Community Development – None  
3. Police – None 
4. Public Works - None 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION - None 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
Motion to adjourn made by Trustee Lowery and seconded by Trustee Guethele.  All in favor.  Motion approved. 

 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
Natalie F. Stevens 
Deputy Village Clerk  
 
 
 
 



 
VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA 

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING MINUTES 
AUGUST 17, 2020 

 
Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Village Board meeting was conducted live remotely 

via telecommunications. 
 
CALL TO ORDER 
Mayor Berman called the meeting to order. 
 
ROLL CALL 
In attendance:  Mayor Dale Berman, Trustee Mark Gaffino, Trustee Mike Lowery, Tao Martinez, 
Trustee Mark Guethle 
 
Staff in attendance:  Village Administrator Steve Bosco, Finance Director Bill Hannah, Community & 
Economic Development Director Mike Toth, Village Attorney Kevin Drendel, Public Works Director 
John Laskowski, Police Chief Dave Fisher. 
 
AUDIENCE COMMENTS - None 
TRUSTEE COMMENTS - None 
 
DISCUSSION 

1. Gerald Ford Economic Incentive Request 

Gerald Ford is doing a $1.8 million enhancement to their facility and requested an economic incentive 
agreement with the Village to assist in those costs. This item was discussed during a July Committee of 
the Whole meeting and the Board expressed support of the project. Community & Economic 
Development Director Mike Toth explained tonight those specifics had just been put into an agreement 
format. All of the trustees present once more expressed their support for the agreement and it will be 
brought back to the Village Board in September for approval.  
 
ADJOURNMENT 
Motion to adjourn made by Trustee Gaffino and seconded by Trustee Guethele.  All in favor.  Motion 
approved.   
 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
Natalie F. Stevens 
Deputy Village Clerk 
 

 



To Be Paid Proof List

08/25/2020 -  4:16PM

ABlaser

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00505.08.2020

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Ace Hardware

000030

 59.97LP Tank Refill- #20 01-445-4870 Equipment 07312020 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 59.97 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Anderson Pest Solutions

019770

 3.70Pest Control- VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 5483803 6/1/2020 08/25/2020

 91.00Pest Control- PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 5486303 6/1/2020 08/25/2020

 94.70 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Call One

043480

 88.4125 E State Street Line 01-430-4652 Phones and Connectivity 312147-01 8/15/2020 08/25/2020

 88.4125 E State Street Line 01-441-4652 Phones and Connectivity 312147-02 8/15/2020 08/25/2020

 88.4125 E State Street Line 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 312147-03 8/15/2020 08/25/2020

 88.4025 E State Street Line 60-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 312147-04 8/15/2020 08/25/2020

 51.59PRI Village Hall/PD 01-430-4652 Phones and Connectivity 312147-05 8/15/2020 08/25/2020

 405.22 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Certified Laboratories Division

048600

 219.62Degreaser 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 7046294 7/29/2020 08/25/2020

 219.62 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

034130

 2,924.62Street Lights/ 211 River Rd 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 17941652701 7/22/2020 08/25/2020

 3,109.76Well #6 7/6 - 8/5 60-445-4662 Utility 18056799801 8/6/2020 08/25/2020

 5,096.25Well #7  7/9 - 8/7 60-445-4662 Utility 18072172101 8/10/2020 08/25/2020

 8,517.27Well #5/ ETP 7/9 - 8/7 60-445-4662 Utility 18072224401 8/10/2020 08/25/2020

 7,449.46Well #4/ WTP 7/8 - 8/6 60-445-4662 Utility 18072227101 8/7/2020 08/25/2020

 27,097.36 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Drendel & Jansons Law Group

028580

 280.00Legal Services- Forest Ridge TH/ July 2020 90-000-E242 Oak St Townhome Development 83514 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 682.50Legal Services- CommDev/ July 2020 01-445-4255 Engineering 83543 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 1,618.75Legal Services- Gen, Admin, Fin/ July 2020 01-430-4260 Legal 83544 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 35.00Legal Services- Liquor/ July 2020 01-430-4260 Legal 83545 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 717.50Legal Services- Gen, Admin, Fin/ July 2020 01-430-4260 Legal 83546 7/31/2020 08/25/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 245.00Legal Services- PW/ July 2020 01-445-4260 Legal 83547 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 455.00Legal Services- Gerald Ford Incentive/ July 2020 01-441-4260 Legal 83548 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 4,033.75 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Duke & Lee's Johnson's Garage & Towing, Inc.

045190

 717.42Tow & Valve Repair- Truck #185 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 072460 7/27/2020 08/25/2020

 717.42 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dunn-Rite Window Cleaning Inc.

467922

 450.00Window Cleaning- VH/ July 2020 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 5199 7/28/2020 08/25/2020

 650.00Window Cleaning- PD/ July 2020 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 5202 7/28/2020 08/25/2020

 1,100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dustcatchers & Logo Mat, Inc.

023610

 32.55Rug & Towel Cleaner 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 74355 7/9/2020 08/25/2020

 32.55Rug & Towel Cleaner 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 74678 7/23/2020 08/25/2020

 65.10 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Euclid Managers

049670

 351.54Short-Term Disability/ July 2020 01-000-2057 Short-Term Disability 07132020-01 7/13/2020 08/25/2020

 359.64Short-Term Disability/ August 2020 01-000-2057 Short-Term Disability 07132020-02 7/13/2020 08/25/2020

 711.18 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Feece Oil

031060

 2,100.93Mid-Grade Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3719701 7/30/2020 08/25/2020

 1,186.09Diesel Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3719702 7/30/2020 08/25/2020

 3,287.02 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fifth Third Bank

028450

 9.49Network Testing Tool/ Amazon 01-430-4510 Equipment/IT Maint DA07272020-016/29/2020 08/25/2020

 123.73Ink For Plotter/ Amazon 01-430-4411 Office Expenses DA07272020-026/29/2020 08/25/2020

 34.95Keyboard Cleaning Kits/ Amazon 01-430-4411 Office Expenses DA07272020-037/5/2020 08/25/2020

 132.95Ink For Plotter/ Amazon 01-430-4411 Office Expenses DA07272020-047/4/2020 08/25/2020

-146.97Webcam Credit (3)/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA07272020-057/13/2020 08/25/2020

 67.96Network Hub (2)/ Amazon 01-445-4411 Office Expenses DA07272020-067/13/2020 08/25/2020

 149.97Webcam (3)/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA07272020-077/15/2020 08/25/2020

 99.89Phone Cases (3)- PD/ Amazon 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity DA07272020-087/18/2020 08/25/2020

 122.99Audio Snake For Board Rm/ Amazon 01-430-4411 Office Expenses DA07272020-097/17/2020 08/25/2020

 14.99Video Meeting Service/ Zoom 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA07272020-107/26/2020 08/25/2020

 61.63Creamer/ Office Depot 01-440-4411 Office Expenses JD07272020-016/29/2020 08/25/2020

 150.00Investigation Tool/ Lexis Nexis 01-440-4555 Investigations JD07272020-027/2/2020 08/25/2020

 416.03Apple Gen 2 Pen For Inv IPads/ Best Buy 01-440-4555 Investigations JG07272020-017/6/2020 08/25/2020

 5.30Hazmat Mobile Ap/ Apple Com 01-440-4555 Investigations JG07272020-027/8/2020 08/25/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 56.63Screen Protector, Adaptor/ Amazon 01-440-4555 Investigations JG07272020-037/10/2020 08/25/2020

 269.976-1 USB Hub For USB-C/ SANHP Corp 01-440-4555 Investigations JG07272020-047/13/2020 08/25/2020

 200.00Virtual Conference Attendance Fee/ Natl Assoc Of SRO 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JG07272020-057/17/2020 08/25/2020

 682.90LED Lights Replacement/ Home Depot 01-440-4383 Firearm Training JG07272020-067/14/2020 08/25/2020

 550.00Firearms Training Fee/ Garnut Resolution 01-440-4380 Training JG07272020-077/21/2020 08/25/2020

 84.15Black Roof Top Shark Fin Antenna/ PayPal- Rauto Parts 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint JL07272020-017/16/2020 08/25/2020

 78.00Defensive Tactics Videos/ BJJ Tactics 01-440-4380 Training MQ07272020-017/8/2020 08/25/2020

 2,090.00HMI Screen/ Automation Direct 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint PY07272020-017/8/2020 08/25/2020

 339.75Annual Membership/ IL City, County Mgmt 01-430-4390 Dues & Meetings SB07272020-017/27/2020 08/25/2020

 35.9632GB (4) Thumb Drives/ Target 01-440-4555 Investigations SZB07272020-017/1/2020 08/25/2020

 7.96Beacon News Subscription Renewal/ Chicago Tribune 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity SZB07272020-027/1/2020 08/25/2020

 5,638.23 *Vendor TotalTotal:

FOX METRO

045480

 1,641.28Televising & Cleaning Ridge Road Storm Sewer 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 88181 8/11/2020 08/25/2020

 6,950.00Cleaning & Root Removal To Clear Storm Sewer 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 88182 8/11/2020 08/25/2020

 8,591.28 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Frost Electric Company, Inc.

021540

 1,002.50Lighting Maint- PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 8251 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 1,002.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Global Water Technology, Inc.

467862

 200.00Water Treatment- VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 49252 8/5/2020 08/25/2020

 200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

GMIS International

467864

 200.00Membership Dues/ July 2020 - June 2021 01-430-4390 Dues & Meetings 300005886 4/7/2020 08/25/2020

 200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Hey and Associates, Inc.

040900

 7,675.00Invasive Weed Spraying 17-032-4533 Maintenance 17-0006-122178/18/2020 08/25/2020

 7,675.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Intergovernmental Personnel Benefit Cooperative

467637

 35,301.63Health Insurance- Police/ August 2020 01-440-4130 Health Insurance 08202020-01 8/20/2020 08/25/2020

 8,353.48Health Insurance- Adm/ August 2020 01-430-4130 Health Insurance 08202020-02 8/20/2020 08/25/2020

 3,434.33Health Insurance- CommDev/ August 2020 01-441-4130 Health Insurance 08202020-03 8/20/2020 08/25/2020

 12,365.95Health Insurance- PW/ August 2020 01-445-4130 Health Insurance 08202020-04 8/20/2020 08/25/2020

 8,143.20Health Insurance- Water/ August 2020 60-445-4130 Health Insurance 08202020-05 8/20/2020 08/25/2020

 1,963.63Health Insurance- Retirees/ August 2020 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 08202020-06 8/20/2020 08/25/2020

 2,245.78Health Insurance- Police Pension/ August 2020 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 08202020-07 8/20/2020 08/25/2020

 96.72Life Insurance- Police/ August 2020 01-440-4135 Life Insurance 08202020-08 8/20/2020 08/25/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 34.32Life Insurance- PW/ August 2020 01-445-4135 Life Insurance 08202020-09 8/20/2020 08/25/2020

 18.72Life Insurance- Admin/ August 2020 01-430-4135 Life Insurance 08202020-10 8/20/2020 08/25/2020

 12.48Life Insurance- CommDev/ August 2020 01-441-4135 Life Insurance 08202020-11 8/20/2020 08/25/2020

 15.60Life Insurance- Water/ August 2020 60-445-4135 Life Insurance 08202020-12 8/20/2020 08/25/2020

 368.82Voluntary Life/ August 2020 01-000-2052 Voluntary Life Insurance 08202020-13 8/20/2020 08/25/2020

 72,354.66 *Vendor TotalTotal:

J & S Construction

029060

 4,706.77Culvert Install- 2020 Rd Program/ Pay Req #3 21-450-4875 Capital Improvements 08122020 8/12/2020 08/25/2020

 4,706.77 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Janco Chemical Supply, Inc

000660

 87.90Paper Towels 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 282454 7/28/2020 08/25/2020

 87.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kane County Sherriff's Office

027970

 150.00Shooting Reconstruction Training 01-440-4380 Training 07202020 7/20/2020 08/25/2020

 150.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kimball Midwest

467916

 74.43Lubricant 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 8116826 7/29/2020 08/25/2020

 74.43 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Lakeshore Recycling Systems

032620

 6,984.39Street Sweeping 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce PS334152 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 6,984.39 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Menards

016070

 169.96Shop Light- PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 36817 3/16/2020 08/25/2020

 0.88Electric Cover 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 37010 3/19/2020 08/25/2020

 21.88Primer Bulb, Air Filter 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 43581 6/22/2020 08/25/2020

 13.94ADT Batteries 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 44212 6/30/2020 08/25/2020

 76.49Sanitizer, Garbage Bags, Bleach, Paper Towels 01-445-4521 Mosquito Control 46348 7/28/2020 08/25/2020

 34.95Concrete Mix 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 46487 7/30/2020 08/25/2020

 26.912x4 Hardboard, Concrete 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 46950 8/5/2020 08/25/2020

 345.01 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mid American Water

013680

 237.00Water Stopper, Brick 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 177759A 7/29/2020 08/25/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 237.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mooney & Thomas, Pc

001040

 825.00Payroll Processing- July 2020 01-430-4267 Finance Services 00813 72031017/31/2020 08/25/2020

 65.00Police Pension Payment- August 2020 80-430-4581 Banking Services/Fees 00813 72031037/31/2020 08/25/2020

 890.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North Aurora NAPA, Inc.

038730

 258.22Strobe Kit- Truck #180 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 356565 7/21/2020 08/25/2020

 18.54Socket 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 357127 7/28/2020 08/25/2020

 40.80LED Lamp- Truck #180 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 357245 7/29/2020 08/25/2020

 472.04Brake Pads, Rotor, Shoes- #195 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 357369 7/30/2020 08/25/2020

 10.04Drum Brake Pakc- Truck #195 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 357390 7/30/2020 08/25/2020

 15.33Adapter & Lube 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 357398 7/30/2020 08/25/2020

 423.61Hub Assy & Assembly- #195 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 357422 7/30/2020 08/25/2020

 520.32PW Tools 01-445-4870 Equipment 357424 7/30/2020 08/25/2020

 1,758.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Office Depot

039370

 9.22Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 111404047001-018/7/2020 08/25/2020

 31.28Office Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 111404047001-028/7/2020 08/25/2020

 9.22Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 111404047001-038/7/2020 08/25/2020

 9.22Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 111404047001-048/7/2020 08/25/2020

 1.13Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 114801398001-018/10/2020 08/25/2020

 49.70Office Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 114801398001-028/10/2020 08/25/2020

 1.14Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 114801398001-038/10/2020 08/25/2020

 1.14Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 114801398001-048/10/2020 08/25/2020

 112.05 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Paddock Publications, Inc.

026910

 135.70Tree Replacement & Snow Removal Bid 01-445-4506 Publishing 152271 7/18/2020 08/25/2020

 135.70 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Rempe Sharpe & Associates

000970

 136.50Eng Services- Well #6 Research/ July 2020 60-445-4255 Engineering 27548 8/10/2020 08/25/2020

 360.00Eng Services- LV 2nd Grading Review/ July 2020 90-000-E240 Lincoln Valley Plan Review 27549-01 8/10/2020 08/25/2020

 5,111.00Eng Services- LV SFR Grading Review/ July 2020 01-441-4255 Engineering 27549-02 8/10/2020 08/25/2020

 136.50Eng Services- Backwash Treatm Times/ July 2020 60-445-4255 Engineering 27550 8/10/2020 08/25/2020

 8,906.70Eng Services- LV/ July 2020 90-000-E232 DR Horton - FV Golf Course 27554 8/10/2020 08/25/2020

 1,088.78Eng Services- Well #8 Construct Inspect/ July 2020 60-470-4255 Engineering 27555-01 8/10/2020 08/25/2020

 1,088.78Eng Services- Well #9 Construct Inspect/ July 2020 60-471-4255 Engineering 27555-02 8/10/2020 08/25/2020

 16,828.26 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Russo Power Equipment Inc.

036290

 41.99Carburetor 01-445-4870 Equipment SPI10357512 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 41.99 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sebert Landscaping

032840

 964.00SSA4 Mowing 17-004-4533 Maintenance 204681-01 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 888.00SSA8 Mowing 17-008-4533 Maintenance 204681-02 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 276.00SSA9 Mowing 17-009-4533 Maintenance 204681-03 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 23.88SSA11 Mowing 17-011-4533 Maintenance 204681-04 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 3,409.99Public Property Mowing 01-445-4531 Grass Cutting 204681-05 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 5,561.87 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Thompson Elevator

032710

 100.00Annual Inspection- VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 20-2000 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Voiance Language Service LLC

05015

 15.00Language Line 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity 1157858 7/31/2020 08/25/2020

 15.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Weblinx Incorporated

031420

 200.00Web Maintenance- August 2020 01-430-4512 Website Maintenance 29146 8/3/2020 08/25/2020

 200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Xerox Corporation

040890

 85.00Copier Maintenance- July 2020 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 010968395 8/1/2020 08/25/2020

 85.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  171,767.28
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ABlaser
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User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00501.09.2020

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

1st Ayd Corporation

039020

 424.92PD Custodial Supplies 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies PSI387732 8/11/2020 09/08/2020

 500.11PD Custodial Supplies 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies PSI388776 8/11/2020 09/08/2020

 925.03 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aflac

030540

 80.48AFLAC- August 2020 01-000-2053 AFLAC 217733 8/26/2020 09/08/2020

 80.48 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AIM

046510

 168.00Flex 125- August 2020 01-430-4267 Finance Services 00033290 9/1/2020 09/08/2020

 50.00CARES Act Update To Flex Documents 01-430-4267 Finance Services 00033383 9/3/2020 09/08/2020

 218.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Anderson Pest Solutions

019770

 85.00TP Pest Control 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 5486654 6/1/2020 09/08/2020

 40.00TP Pest Control 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 5488476 6/1/2020 09/08/2020

 87.55TP Pest Control 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 5704870 9/1/2020 09/08/2020

 41.20Well #5 Pest Control 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 5706669 9/1/2020 09/08/2020

 253.75 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Atlas Bobcat, Inc.

029330

 249.32Kit Blade 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint BT1226 7/31/2020 09/08/2020

 249.32 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aurora Area Convention

003770

 578.13NA LodgingTax/ June 2020 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 06302020 6/30/2020 09/08/2020

 1,912.54NA Hotel Tax/ July 2020 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 08022020 8/2/2020 09/08/2020

 798.71NA LodgingTax/ June 2020 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 08032020 8/3/2020 09/08/2020

 3,289.38 *Vendor TotalTotal:

B & F Construction

015600
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 4,644.00Inpections- July 2020 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 13173 8/12/2020 09/08/2020

 4,644.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Brian Reid

041970

 50.00Police Commission Mtg- 2/20/20 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 02202020 2/20/2020 09/08/2020

 50.00Police Commission Mtg- 6/22/20 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 06222020 6/22/2020 09/08/2020

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

C & R Specialists

008640

 600.00Starter Repair- Truck #195 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 014454511 8/10/2020 09/08/2020

 600.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Camic Johnson, LTD.

03989

 350.00Adjudication Hearing 01-440-4260 Legal 116 8/19/2020 09/08/2020

 350.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Carus Corporation

033300

 1,079.70WTP HMO Chemicals 60-445-4437 Chlorine SLS 100860988/20/2020 09/08/2020

 899.75ETP HMO Chemicals 60-445-4437 Chlorine SLS 100861058/20/2020 09/08/2020

 1,979.45 *Vendor TotalTotal:

City of Aurora

027870

 243.00Sample Testing- July 2020 60-445-4562 Testing (water) 210922 8/4/2020 09/08/2020

 243.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Coffman Truck Sales, Inc.

000320

 40,608.002020 GMC Pick-UP Truck & Plow 71-430-4869 Vehicles 09032020 9/3/2020 09/08/2020

 40,608.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commonwealth Edison

000330

 91.98Street Lights/ 4 S Willowway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0146092024 8/6/2020 09/08/2020

 2,715.28Well #9 7/20 - 8/18 60-445-4662 Utility 0543120261 8/17/2020 09/08/2020

 224.67Street Lights/ 1802 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0562144049 8/6/2020 09/08/2020

 42.43Street Lights/ 1901 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0835082016 8/5/2020 09/08/2020

 29.16Silo Lighting/ 8 W State Street 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1047147081 8/6/2020 09/08/2020

 48.92Street Lights/ 1051 Kettle Ave 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1083133047 8/5/2020 09/08/2020

 243.65Street Lights/ 1200 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1344158042 8/6/2020 09/08/2020

 54.20Street Lights/ Rt56 & Rt25 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1425064018 8/5/2020 09/08/2020

 10.21Street Lights/ Randall & Ice Cream 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1543019148 8/6/2020 09/08/2020

 61.79Street Lights/ Comisky & Orchard 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 2313121105 8/6/2020 09/08/2020
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 67.65Street Lights/ 19 N. Lincolnway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 2985029045 8/7/2020 09/08/2020

 3,592.79Well #8 7/9 - 8/6 60-445-4662 Utility 4026128016 8/7/2020 09/08/2020

 7,182.73 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

034130

 34.84Street Lights/ Orchard Gateway & Deerpath 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 18056901001 8/6/2020 09/08/2020

 110.25Street Lights/ Orchard & Oak 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 18056904201 8/6/2020 09/08/2020

 184.65Street Lights/ 1600 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 18056913301 8/6/2020 09/08/2020

 73.67Street Lights/ Orchard & White Oak 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 18056919101 8/6/2020 09/08/2020

 116.46Street Lights/ Orchard Rd 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 18056928301 8/6/2020 09/08/2020

 519.87 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Core & Main

039040

 370.00Well #6 Meter Parts 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. M789160 8/19/2020 09/08/2020

 370.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Direct Fitness Solutions, LLC

052260

 1,137.77Treadmill Repair 01-440-4799 Misc. 0560282-IN 7/30/2020 09/08/2020

 115.00Treadmill Repair 01-440-4799 Misc. 0560434-IN 7/30/2020 09/08/2020

 1,252.77 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Elisa L. Hatchett

051830

 50.00Police Commission Mtg- 2/20/20 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 02202020 2/20/2020 09/08/2020

 50.00Police Commission Mtg- 6/22/20 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 06222020 6/22/2020 09/08/2020

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Feece Oil

031060

 2,467.99Mid-Grade Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3723824 8/14/2020 09/08/2020

 2,467.99 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Illini Power Products Company

467624

 30.90Generator Maintenance- TP 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint SO027069-01 7/28/2020 09/08/2020

 1,123.00Generator Maintenance- TP 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint SO027069-2 7/28/2020 09/08/2020

 498.00Generator Maintenance- VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce SO027070-02 7/28/2020 09/08/2020

 30.90Generator Coolant Fill- VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce SO027070-1 7/28/2020 09/08/2020

 1,682.80 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Illinois Office Of The State Fire Marshall

467812

 75.00Annual Renewal Cert Of Operations- Chairlift 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 5125111658 8/11/2020 09/08/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 75.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Johnson & Buh, LLC

467744

 1,650.00Local DUI Attorney Fees 01-440-4260 Legal 20NAU03 8/15/2020 09/08/2020

 1,650.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kiesler's Police Supply, Inc.

039910

 655.50Ammunition 01-440-4383 Firearm Training IN143532 8/18/2020 09/08/2020

 655.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Konica Minolta

024860

 39.88Copier Maintenance- July 2020 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 267511889 8/1/2020 09/08/2020

 17.24Copier Maintenance- July 2020 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 9006986196 8/1/2020 09/08/2020

 57.12 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Menards

016070

 188.69Custodial Supplies- PW 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 47505 8/13/2020 09/08/2020

 261.31Misc Supplies- TPs 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 47860 8/18/2020 09/08/2020

 450.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mid American Water

013680

 402.00Water Stopper 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 178155A 8/5/2020 09/08/2020

 402.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

MidAmerican Technology, Inc.

049550

 10.00Battery Holder 01-445-4870 Equipment 14413 8/13/2020 09/08/2020

 10.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Multisystem Management Company

467966

 606.00COVID Cleaning- July 2020 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 2314 8/1/2020 09/08/2020

 606.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North Aurora NAPA, Inc.

038730

 14.07Fluid- Truck #143 60-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 356132 7/16/2020 09/08/2020

 8.28Air Intake & Throttle Clnr 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 356415-01 7/20/2020 09/08/2020

 12.76Water Van Parts 60-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 356415-02 7/20/2020 09/08/2020

 23.98Disposable Gloves 01-445-4870 Equipment 356467-01 7/20/2020 09/08/2020

-143.18TP Return 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 356467-02 7/20/2020 09/08/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

-45.42Brake Rotor Credit 01-445-4870 Equipment 357411 7/30/2020 09/08/2020

 237.75Spark Plugs & Coils 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 357482 7/31/2020 09/08/2020

 128.21PW Tools 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 358082 8/7/2020 09/08/2020

 22.43Squad Parts- Squad #70 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 358083 8/7/2020 09/08/2020

 277.08Squad Parts- Squad #70 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 358084 8/7/2020 09/08/2020

 101.44Disposable Gloves- PW 01-445-4870 Equipment 358085 8/7/2020 09/08/2020

 182.81Squad Parts- Squad #68 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 358086 8/7/2020 09/08/2020

 2.10Squad Part- Squad #68 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 358087 8/7/2020 09/08/2020

 289.80Ball Joint- Truck #174 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 358394 8/11/2020 09/08/2020

 327.15Hub Assembly- Truck #174 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 358429 8/11/2020 09/08/2020

 327.15Hub Assembly- Truck #174 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 358448 8/11/2020 09/08/2020

 1,766.41 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Office Depot

039370

 106.61Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 1157567630018/17/2020 09/08/2020

 6.95Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 117082902001-018/20/2020 09/08/2020

 6.96Office Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 117082902001-028/20/2020 09/08/2020

 37.71Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 117082902001-038/20/2020 09/08/2020

 6.96Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 117082902001-048/20/2020 09/08/2020

 165.19 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Paddock Publications, Inc.

026910

 147.20Public Hearing Notice- Sept Mtg 90-000-E242 Oak St Townhome Development 154363-01 8/15/2020 09/08/2020

 64.40Public Hearing Notice- Sept Mtg 90-000-E252 Red's Garage 154363-02 8/15/2020 09/08/2020

 211.60 *Vendor TotalTotal:

PDC Laboratories, Inc.

031940

 15.00Water Sample Pick-Up 60-445-4562 Testing (water) I9427148 8/5/2020 09/08/2020

 401.25Lead & Copper Samples 60-445-4562 Testing (water) I9429556 8/6/2020 09/08/2020

 416.25 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Phil Jungels

039230

 50.00Police Commision Board Mtg- 2/20/20 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 02202020 2/20/2020 09/08/2020

 50.00Police Commision Board Mtg- 6/22/20 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 06222020 6/22/2020 09/08/2020

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Power Up Batteries, LLC

468004

 20.95Meter Battery 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. P29701760 8/7/2020 09/08/2020

 20.95 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Rempe Sharpe & Associates

000970

 351.69Engineering Services- T Mobile Upgrade 90-000-E239 Insite- T-Mobile 600 Princeton 27551 8/10/2020 09/08/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 351.69 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Secretary of State

002690

 10.00Notary- Nordstrom 01-440-4799 Misc. 08182020 8/18/2020 09/08/2020

 10.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Southern Computer Warehouse, Inc.

046840

 1,099.20Anitvirus License Renewal 01-430-4510 Equipment/IT Maint IN-0006510349/4/2020 09/08/2020

 1,099.20 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Springbrook Software LLC

467920

 891.00Web Payments- July 2020 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint INV-003849 8/7/2020 09/08/2020

 891.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sugar Grove Development

039730

 161.00Squad Washes- July 2020 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 147 8/1/2020 09/08/2020

 161.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sun Life Financial

033620

 292.16Dental Insurance- Admin/ Sept 2020 01-430-4136 Dental Insurance 08172020-01 8/17/2020 09/08/2020

 118.43Dental Insurance- CommDev/ Sept 2020 01-441-4136 Dental Insurance 08172020-02 8/17/2020 09/08/2020

 890.08Dental Insurance- PD/ Sept 2020 01-440-4136 Dental Insurance 08172020-03 8/17/2020 09/08/2020

 390.23Dental Insurance- PW/ Sept 2020 01-445-4136 Dental Insurance 08172020-04 8/17/2020 09/08/2020

 45.74Dental Insurance- Water/ Sept 2020 60-445-4136 Dental Insurance 08172020-05 8/17/2020 09/08/2020

 2,018.44Dental Insurance- Employee/ Sept 2020 01-000-2054 Insurance Employee Reimburse 08172020-06 8/17/2020 09/08/2020

 3,755.08 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Superior Asphalt Materials LLC

031440

 72.49Asphalt 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 20200955 7/28/2020 09/08/2020

 63.84Asphalt 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 20201017 8/4/2020 09/08/2020

 207.20Asphalt 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 20201056 8/7/2020 09/08/2020

 343.53 *Vendor TotalTotal:

The Janssen Avenue Boys

049970

 1,225.00NAPD Envelopes 01-440-4411 Office Expenses 212528 8/18/2020 09/08/2020

 1,225.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Traffic Control & Protection

021520
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 26.30Traffic Signs (2) 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 104827 8/12/2020 09/08/2020

 390.00Stop Signs (12) 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 104828 8/12/2020 09/08/2020

 105.45Speed Signs (3) 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 104887 8/11/2020 09/08/2020

 521.75 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Treasurer, State of Illinois

009370

 3,188.49Traffic Signals/ Rt31, Rt25, Rt56 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 59375 8/3/2020 09/08/2020

 3,188.49 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Verizon Wireless

025430

 36.01Cell Phone Service 7/13 - 8/12 01-430-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9860697075-018/12/2020 09/08/2020

 46.32Cell Phone Service 7/13 - 8/12 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9860697075-028/12/2020 09/08/2020

 63.69Cell Phone Service 7/13 - 8/12 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9860697075-038/12/2020 09/08/2020

 78.89Cell Phone Service 7/13 - 8/12 01-430-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9860697076-018/12/2020 09/08/2020

 113.05Cell Phone Service 7/13 - 8/12 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9860697076-028/12/2020 09/08/2020

 99.20Cell Phone Service 7/13 - 8/12 60-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9860697076-038/12/2020 09/08/2020

 61.81Cell Phone Service 7/13 - 8/12 01-441-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9860697076-048/12/2020 09/08/2020

 317.17Cell Phone Service 7/13 - 8/12 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9860697076-058/12/2020 09/08/2020

 81.03Cell Phone Service 7/13 - 8/12 01-430-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9860697077-018/12/2020 09/08/2020

 111.53Cell Phone Service 7/13 - 8/12 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9860697077-028/12/2020 09/08/2020

 89.36Cell Phone Service 7/13 - 8/12 60-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9860697077-038/12/2020 09/08/2020

 79.09Cell Phone Service 7/13 - 8/12 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9860697077-048/12/2020 09/08/2020

 1,177.15 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Vessel, Inc.

041490

 270.00Dirt 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 20-1994-01 7/22/2020 09/08/2020

 270.00Top Soil 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 20-1994-02 7/22/2020 09/08/2020

 540.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Water Resources

010380

 100.00PIT Register 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 34184 8/11/2020 09/08/2020

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

WBK Engineering, LLC

467655

 3,296.77Eng Services- Randall Crossing 90-000-E056 Randall Crossing Mixed Use 21423 8/4/2020 09/08/2020

 3,296.77 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  90,363.25
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ABlaser

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00502.09.2020

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

1H3 Property IL

468017

 12.53Water Credit Refund 60-320-3340 Water Collections 08172020 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 12.53 *Vendor TotalTotal:

1st Ayd Corporation

039020

 59.01Glass Cleaner 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies PSI393158 9/1/2020 09/21/2020

 59.01 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Ace Hardware

000030

 22.99Rain Wand 30" 01-445-4870 Equipment 08312020 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 22.99 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Adeola or Oluwakemi Adeoti

468019

 11.63Water Credit Refund 60-320-3340 Water Collections 08172020 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 0.52Sewer Maint Credit Refund 18-320-3350 Sewer Collection 08172020-02 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 12.15 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aerial Influence, LLC

468026

 5,187.00Drone Purchase 71-430-4870 Equipment 002048 6/17/2020 09/21/2020

 5,187.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Anderson Pest Solutions

019770

 99.00Pest Control- VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 5702001 9/1/2020 09/21/2020

 93.75Pest Control- PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 5704532 9/1/2020 09/21/2020

 192.75 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aurora Area Convention

003770

 1,471.90Akshar Hotel Tax/ June 2020 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 09042020 9/4/2020 09/21/2020

 2,244.31Akshar Hotel Tax/ July 2020 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 09082020 9/8/2020 09/21/2020

 3,716.21 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Beacon News

025450

 169.00News Paper Renewal 01-410-4799 Misc. Expenditures 08012020 8/1/2020 09/21/2020

 169.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Bonnell Industries

035410

 625.00Leaf Vac Inspections 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 0193896-IN 9/2/2020 09/21/2020

 625.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Brian Reid

041970

 50.00Police Commission Board- 7/24/20 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07242020 7/24/2020 09/21/2020

 50.00Police Commission Board- 9/8/20 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 09082020 9/8/2020 09/21/2020

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

C & R Specialists

008640

 240.00Car Parts 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 08202020 8/20/2020 09/21/2020

 554.00Replace Fuel Lines- 08 Chevy 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 09102020 9/10/2020 09/21/2020

 794.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Call One

043480

 165.4825 E. State Street Lines 01-430-4652 Phones and Connectivity 323109-01 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 165.4925 E. State Street Lines 01-441-4652 Phones and Connectivity 323109-02 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 165.5125 E. State Street Lines 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 323109-03 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 165.5125 E. State Street Lines 60-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 323109-04 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 9.69314 Butterfield Road Lines 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 323109-05 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 100.69200 S Lincolnway Lines 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity 323109-06 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 772.37 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Carus Corporation

033300

 809.96HMO Chemicals- WTP 60-445-4437 Chlorine SLS 100863458/31/2020 09/21/2020

 629.17HMO Chemicals- ETP 60-445-4437 Chlorine SLS 100863478/31/2020 09/21/2020

 1,439.13 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Certified Laboratories Division

048600

 420.79Top Down Aerosol- PW Garage 01-445-4530 Public Grounds/Parks Maint 7074512 8/21/2020 09/21/2020

 420.79 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Christopher Kennedy

468018

 27.10Water Credit Refund 60-320-3340 Water Collections 08172020-01 8/17/2020 09/21/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 0.90Sewer Maint Credit Refund 18-320-3350 Sewer Collection 08172020-02 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 28.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Cintas Corporation

041590

 101.20First Aid Supplies- PW Garage 01-445-4870 Equipment 5026517542 8/20/2020 09/21/2020

 101.20 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Cintas Fire Protection

043810

 377.84Fire Ext Inspections & Maint- PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 0F94603434 8/27/2020 09/21/2020

 160.37Fire Ext Inspections & Maint- VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 0F94603488 8/27/2020 09/21/2020

 461.17Fire Extinguisher Inspections- PW Garage 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 0F94605850 9/3/2020 09/21/2020

 994.57Fire Extinguisher Service 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 0F94605942 9/9/2020 09/21/2020

 1,993.95 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Coffman Truck Sales, Inc.

000320

 21.50Safety Test- Truck #175 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 170234 8/24/2020 09/21/2020

 21.50Safety Test- Truck #165 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 170285 8/24/2020 09/21/2020

 21.50Safety Test- Truck #147 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 170345 8/24/2020 09/21/2020

 21.50Safety Test- Truck #178 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 173823 9/8/2020 09/21/2020

 21.50Safety Test- Truck #176 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 173833 9/8/2020 09/21/2020

 21.50Safety Test- Truck #180 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 174814 9/11/2020 09/21/2020

 21.50Safety Test- Truck #192 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 174828 9/11/2020 09/21/2020

 150.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commercial Tire Services, Inc.

038680

 2,251.84New Tires (16) 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 3330026957 8/18/2020 09/21/2020

 2,251.84 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commonwealth Edison

000330

 7.95Street Lights/ 355 Moorfield 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0795092063 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 42.04Street Lights/ 1901 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0835082016 9/3/2020 09/21/2020

 7.95Street Lights/ 1197 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0903075187 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 44.89Street Lights/ 1051 Kettle Ave 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1083133047 9/3/2020 09/21/2020

 42.85Tower Electric 60-445-4662 Utility 1313136025 8/7/2020 09/21/2020

 7.95Street Lights/ 1193 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1743032047 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 153.63 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Covellis A&W

468027

 4,850.00113 S. Lincolnway TIF Facade Grand Reimb 12-480-4784 TIF Reimbursements/Grants 09142020 9/14/2020 09/21/2020

 4,850.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Creekside Compost, LLC

467909

 60.00Logs Disposal 01-445-4532 Tree Service 20-08-0553-018/24/2020 09/21/2020

 130.00Dirt 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 20-08-0553-028/24/2020 09/21/2020

 190.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

D&A Powertrain Components, INC

467649

 1,860.96Truck Repair- Truck #178 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 232590 8/25/2020 09/21/2020

 100.00Truck Repair- Truck #147 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 232638 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

-59.82Mud Flaps (2) Return 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 232640 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

 120.16Mud Flap 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 232677 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 3,404.942012 Int'l Repair 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 232775 9/8/2020 09/21/2020

 1,674.422012 Int'l Repair 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 232812 9/10/2020 09/21/2020

 119.90Mud Flaps (4) 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 323632 8/27/2020 09/21/2020

 7,220.56 *Vendor TotalTotal:

DACRA Adjudication Systems

467842

 1,500.00Municipal Enforcement Service- Aug 2020 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 2020-287 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 1,500.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Debbie Tunstall

468014

 375.00Liquor License Refund 01-430-4799 Misc. 08172020 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 375.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Diego Esquivel

468016

 500.00Overpayment On Ticket #C0119-000106 01-335-3410 Ordinance Violations 08192020 8/19/2020 09/21/2020

 500.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Drendel & Jansons Law Group

028580

 595.00Legal Service- FR Townhomes/ Aug 2020 90-000-E242 Oak St Townhome Development 84171 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 463.75Legal Service- CommDev/ Aug 2020 01-441-4260 Legal 84198-01 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 157.50Legal Service- CommDev/ Aug 2020 90-000-E252 Red's Garage 84198-02 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 857.50Legal Service- Gen, Admin, Fin/ Aug 2020 01-430-4260 Legal 84199 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 1,671.25Legal Service- PD/ Aug 2020 01-440-4260 Legal 84200 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 52.50Legal Service-PW Small Cell Agrmnt/ Aug 2020 01-445-4260 Legal 84201 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 402.50Legal Service- CommDev/ Aug 2020 01-441-4260 Legal 84202 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 4,200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dunn-Rite Window Cleaning Inc.

467922

 145.00Window Cleaning- VH/ August 2020 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 5204 8/26/2020 09/21/2020

 145.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Dustcatchers & Logo Mat, Inc.

023610

 32.55Towel & Rug Cleaning- PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 74994 8/6/2020 09/21/2020

 32.55Towel & Rug Cleaning- PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 75338 8/20/2020 09/21/2020

 32.55Towel & Rug Cleaning- PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 75709 9/3/2020 09/21/2020

 97.65 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Edward Gombash

468021

 34.50Water Credit Refund 60-320-3340 Water Collections 08172020-01 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 1.20Sewer Maint Credit Refund 18-320-3350 Sewer Collection 08172020-02 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 35.70 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Elisa L. Hatchett

051830

 50.00Police Commission Board- 7/24/20 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07242020 7/24/2020 09/21/2020

 50.00Police Commission Board- 9/8/20 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 09082020 9/9/2020 09/21/2020

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Engineering Enterprises, Inc.

467917

 2,548.72Crack Filling/ Annual Rd Program 10-445-4255 Engineering 69664-01 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

 20,230.05Constr Inspection/ Annual Rd Program 21-450-4255 Engineering 69664-02 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

 17,333.25Maple & Elm Water Main Constr/ Annual Rd Program 60-460-4255 Engineering 69664-03 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

 40,112.02 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Everbridge, Inc.

048260

 8,076.62Yearly Membership 01-440-4558 Emergency Management M52905 7/16/2020 09/21/2020

 8,076.62 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Feece Oil

031060

 1,990.93Mid-Grade Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3727360 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

 666.03Diesel Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3727361 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

 2,656.96 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fifth Third Bank

028450

 149.97Truck Mirror Flip Out Arm/ Unitruck 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint BR08272020-018/18/2020 09/21/2020

 974.20Power Wash Overlook Gazebo/ Summit Power Washing 01-445-4530 Public Grounds/Parks Maint BR08272020-028/18/2020 09/21/2020

 154.40Vehicle Registration Renewal/ IL SOS 01-440-4799 Misc. DC08272020-017/29/2020 09/21/2020

 154.40Vehicle Registration Renewal/ IL SOS 01-440-4799 Misc. DC08272020-027/29/2020 09/21/2020

 230.00Fitness Room Equip/ Amazon 01-440-4870 Equipment DC08272020-037/29/2020 09/21/2020

 154.40Vehicle Registration Renewal/ IL SOS 01-440-4799 Misc. DC08272020-048/3/2020 09/21/2020

 154.40Vehicle Registration Renewal/ IL SOS 01-440-4799 Misc. DC08272020-058/3/2020 09/21/2020

 304.85Creamer, Batteries/ Office Depot 01-440-4411 Office Expenses JD08272020-018/3/2020 09/21/2020

 150.00Investigative Tool/ Lexis Nexis 01-440-4555 Investigations JD08272020-028/6/2020 09/21/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 55.00Recert Fee- Child Seat Tech/ Safe Kids Worldwide 01-440-4380 Training JG08272020-017/27/2020 09/21/2020

 10.61Lost Person Behavior App/ Apple.com 01-440-4555 Investigations JG08272020-027/29/2020 09/21/2020

 270.64Transcription Of Interviews- Inv/ Net Transcript 01-440-4555 Investigations JG08272020-038/5/2020 09/21/2020

 149.00Training Program For Part 107/ Mzeroa 01-440-4380 Training JG08272020-048/12/2020 09/21/2020

 392.03Transcription Of Interviews- Inv/ Net Transcripts 01-440-4555 Investigations JG08272020-058/24/2020 09/21/2020

 54.80Hard Case DJI Mavic Mini/ Amazon Marketplace 01-440-4555 Investigations JG08272020-068/26/2020 09/21/2020

 100.00Fleet Mgmt Cert/ APWA 01-445-4380 Training JL08272020-018/19/2020 09/21/2020

 195.00Training/ B&F Code Services 01-441-4380 Training MT08272020-017/30/2020 09/21/2020

 550.93Backspin Timer For Wells/ Galco Industries 60-445-4565 Water Well Rpr & Mtce PY08272020-018/20/2020 09/21/2020

 119.88Dropbox Plus Annual Renewal/ Dropbox 01-440-4558 Emergency Management SBZ08272020-018/2/2020 09/21/2020

 7.96Beacon News Subscription Renewal/ Chicago Tribune 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity SBZ08272020-027/5/2020 09/21/2020

 4,332.47 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Foster & Foster, Inc.

050630

 1,000.00OPEB Valuation Update 01-430-4267 Finance Services 17910 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 6,753.00Police Pension Valuation 5/21/20 01-430-4267 Finance Services 17956 9/3/2020 09/21/2020

 7,753.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

FOX METRO

045480

 78.36Sewer Maint 5/31 - 7/31 01-445-4662 Utility N02-0164 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 78.36Sewer Maint 5/31 - 7/31 01-445-4662 Utility N02-5182 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 58.77Sewer Maint 5/31 - 7/31 01-445-4662 Utility N02-5784 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 215.49 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Frank Loise

468022

 70.52Water Credit Refund 60-320-3340 Water Collections 08172020-01 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 2.63Sewer Maint Credit Refund 18-320-3350 Sewer Collection 08172020-02 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 73.15 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Frank Marshall Electric

028510

 2,209.57Well #4 Electric Repairs 60-445-4565 Water Well Rpr & Mtce 90748 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 377.10Electric Maint- Well #4 60-445-4565 Water Well Rpr & Mtce 90760 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

 977.50Electric PMs- Well #7 60-445-4565 Water Well Rpr & Mtce 90761 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

 348.55Electric Gear PM Well #5 60-445-4565 Water Well Rpr & Mtce 90762 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

 3,912.72 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Frost Electric Company, Inc.

021540

 1,215.00Lights Maint- PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 8263 8/20/2020 09/21/2020

 5,395.00Feed Repair- Juniper & Butternut 10-445-4661 Street Light Repair/Maint 8275 9/8/2020 09/21/2020

 6,610.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Global Water Technology, Inc.

467862

 200.00Water Treatment/ VH & PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 50224 9/5/2020 09/21/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Harmonic Heating & Air Conditioning

047680

 1,926.00Filter Replacements- PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 38636 8/5/2020 09/21/2020

 2,901.00Boiler Repair- PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 38739 8/24/2020 09/21/2020

 4,827.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Hey and Associates, Inc.

040900

 3,875.00Wetland Annual Regant Prep & Invasive Species Control 17-032-4533 Maintenance 17-0006-122769/11/2020 09/21/2020

 3,875.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Intergovernmental Personnel Benefit Cooperative

467637

 35,301.63Health Insurance- PD/ Sept 2020 01-440-4130 Health Insurance 09152020-01 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 8,353.48Health Insurance- Admin/ Sept 2020 01-430-4130 Health Insurance 09152020-02 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 3,434.33Health Insurance- CommDev/ Sept 2020 01-441-4130 Health Insurance 09152020-03 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 12,365.95Health Insurance- PW/ Sept 2020 01-445-4130 Health Insurance 09152020-04 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 8,143.20Health Insurance- Water/ Sept 2020 60-445-4130 Health Insurance 09152020-05 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 1,963.63Health Insurance- Retirees/ Sept 2020 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 09152020-06 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 2,245.78Health Insurance- Police Pension/ Sept 2020 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 09152020-07 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 96.72Life Insurance- PD/ Sept 2020 01-440-4135 Life Insurance 09152020-08 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 34.32Life Insurance- PW/ Sept 2020 01-445-4135 Life Insurance 09152020-09 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 18.72Life Insurance- Admin/ Sept 2020 01-430-4135 Life Insurance 09152020-10 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 12.48Life Insurance- CommDev/ Sept 2020 01-445-4135 Life Insurance 09152020-11 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 15.60Life Insurance- Water/ Sept 2020 60-445-4135 Life Insurance 09152020-12 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 368.82Voluntary Life/ Sept 2020 01-000-2052 Voluntary Life Insurance 09152020-13 9/15/2020 09/21/2020

 72,354.66 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Janco Chemical Supply, Inc

000660

 204.45Custodial Supplies 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 282604 8/14/2020 09/21/2020

 204.45 *Vendor TotalTotal:

JSN Contractors Supply

041440

 39.00Red Paint 10-445-4661 Street Light Repair/Maint 83913-01 8/25/2020 09/21/2020

 39.00Green Paint 18-445-4570 Sewers Rpr & Mtce 83913-02 8/25/2020 09/21/2020

 39.00Blue Paint 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 83913-03 8/25/2020 09/21/2020

 117.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kane County Division of

036170

 210.60Traffic Light/ Signal Maint- 2nd Qtr 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 2020-000000248/14/2020 09/21/2020

 210.60 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Kane County Recorder

010600

 52.00Lien Release 60-445-4506 Publishing 08312020 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 52.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kendall County Concrete

047060

 163.50Backfill- Laurel & Spruce 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 49902 8/26/2020 09/21/2020

 163.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Konica Minolta

024860

 66.18Copier Maint- PD 8/1 - 8/31 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 268124786 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 96.26Copier Maint- PD 8/1 - 8/31 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 268130594 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 51.14Copier Maint- PD 8/1 - 8/31 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 268133617 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 11.21Copier Maint- VH 7/2 - 8/1 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 9006985815-018/31/2020 09/21/2020

 11.21Copier Maint- VH 7/2 - 8/1 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 9006985815-028/31/2020 09/21/2020

 11.21Copier Maint- VH 7/2 - 8/1 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 9006985815-038/31/2020 09/21/2020

 11.21Copier Maint- VH 7/2 - 8/1 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 9006985815-048/31/2020 09/21/2020

 7.50AP Printer Maint 8/21 - 9/20 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 9007051473 8/21/2020 09/21/2020

 265.92 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kurt A. Metallo

052370

 10,664.00Stump Removal (87) 01-445-4532 Tree Service 08212020 8/21/2020 09/21/2020

 1,734.00Stump Grind (14) 01-445-4532 Tree Service 08312020 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 12,398.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Lela Hunt

468028

 100.00Mailbox Reimb- 119 Windstone Place 01-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 09042020 9/4/2020 09/21/2020

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Menards

016070

 111.82Garbage Bags, Sweeper, Mop, Cleaner 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 47005 8/6/2020 09/21/2020

 186.32New Wet/Dry Vac & Misc 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 48811 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 22.18Couplers, Tee, Corr Tubing 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 49044 9/3/2020 09/21/2020

 80.76Shelving For Well #8 & #9 60-445-4565 Water Well Rpr & Mtce 49067 9/3/2020 09/21/2020

 10.99Bleach Sprayer 01-445-4543 Sidewalks Rpr & Mtce 49121 9/4/2020 09/21/2020

 59.90Softener Salt- VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 49516 9/10/2020 09/21/2020

 471.97 *Vendor TotalTotal:

METRONET

467874

 764.08Phone, Internet- Admin/ August 2020 01-430-4652 Phones and Connectivity 08242020-01 8/24/2020 09/21/2020

 608.14Phone, Internet- PW/ August 2020 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 08242020-02 8/24/2020 09/21/2020

 709.40Phone, Internet- Water/ August 2020 60-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 08242020-03 8/24/2020 09/21/2020

 562.42Phone, Internet- CommDev/ August 2020 01-441-4652 Phones and Connectivity 08242020-04 8/24/2020 09/21/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 1,750.04Phone, Internet- PD/ August 2020 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity 08242020-05 8/24/2020 09/21/2020

 4,394.08 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Metropolitan Mayors' Caucus

031150

 784.85Dues 2020 01-410-4390 Dues & Meetings 2020-193 8/19/2020 09/21/2020

 784.85 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mid American Water

013680

 320.00Manhole Adj Ring 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 179287A 8/27/2020 09/21/2020

 320.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mooney & Thomas, Pc

001040

 65.00Police Pension Payment- Sept 2020 80-430-4581 Banking Services/Fees 00813 82031038/31/2020 09/21/2020

 65.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

MSC Industrial Supply

051190

 255.71Brake Cleaner, Glasses 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 4034980001 8/13/2020 09/21/2020

 214.32Oil 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 4034980002 8/14/2020 09/21/2020

 470.03 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Multisystem Management Company

467966

 606.00Covid Cleaning- VH/ Aug 2020 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 2333 9/1/2020 09/21/2020

 350.00Covid Cleaning- VH 8/12 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 2334 9/1/2020 09/21/2020

 956.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Municode

038650

 258.04Municipal Code Updates 01-410-4260 Legal 00347248 8/24/2020 09/21/2020

 258.04 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Neenah Foundry Company

033530

 211.00Gate- 352 Timber Oaks 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 384556 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 211.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Nico Lasta

468023

 34.50Water Credit Refund 60-320-3340 Water Collections 08172020-01 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 1.20Sewer Maint Credit Refund 18-320-3350 Sewer Collection 08172020-02 8/17/2020 09/21/2020
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 35.70 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North Aurora NAPA, Inc.

038730

 138.97PW Tools 01-445-4870 Equipment 358400 8/11/2020 09/21/2020

 3.60Wheel Stud- Truck #174 01-445-4870 Equipment 358524 8/12/2020 09/21/2020

 73.94Squad Parts- Squad #71 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 358581 8/13/2020 09/21/2020

 6.68Heater Hose 01-445-4870 Equipment 358662 8/14/2020 09/21/2020

 59.98Disp Face Masks- PW/ COVID 01-445-4870 Equipment 358822 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 52.53Trolley Jack- PW Garage 01-445-4870 Equipment 358858 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 24.33Squad Parts- Squad #71 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359139 8/20/2020 09/21/2020

 242.19Oil, Air Filters, Sensor 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359264 8/21/2020 09/21/2020

 74.86Battery & Core Deposit 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359463 8/24/2020 09/21/2020

 22.52Fire Extinguisher 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359572 8/25/2020 09/21/2020

 7.30Miniature Lights 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359577 8/25/2020 09/21/2020

 136.26Squad Parts- Squad #66 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359669 8/26/2020 09/21/2020

 17.04Oil Filter 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359728 8/27/2020 09/21/2020

 399.01Switch Wire- truck #125 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359741 8/27/2020 09/21/2020

 28.57Horn & Freight- Truck #125 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359750 8/27/2020 09/21/2020

 30.58Horn- Truck #125 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359761 8/27/2020 09/21/2020

 20.53Splash Guards 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359782 8/27/2020 09/21/2020

 127.15Battery & Core Deposit 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359809 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

-8.53Blister Pack Caps, Core Deposit Credit 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359811 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

 167.66Alternator & Core Deposit 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359841 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

 166.72Alternator & Core Deposit 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 359867 8/28/2020 09/21/2020

 154.95PW Tools 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 360022 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 574.36Squad Parts- Squad #90 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 360176 9/1/2020 09/21/2020

 13.32Miniature Truck Lights 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 360871 9/11/2020 09/21/2020

 13.98Spark Plug, Carb Cleaner 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 360931 9/11/2020 09/21/2020

 2,548.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Office Depot

039370

 26.25Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 118983064001-018/24/2020 09/21/2020

 26.24Office Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 118983064001-028/24/2020 09/21/2020

 26.24Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 118983064001-038/24/2020 09/21/2020

 26.24Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 118983064001-048/24/2020 09/21/2020

 14.67Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 119301012001-019/4/2020 09/21/2020

 14.67Office Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 119301012001-029/4/2020 09/21/2020

 14.67Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 119301012001-039/4/2020 09/21/2020

 14.68Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 119301012001-049/4/2020 09/21/2020

 13.06Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 120068387001-018/28/2020 09/21/2020

 13.06Office Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 120068387001-028/28/2020 09/21/2020

 13.07Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 120068387001-038/28/2020 09/21/2020

 31.70Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 120068387001-048/28/2020 09/21/2020

 234.55 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Paddock Publications, Inc.

026910

 73.60Bid Notice- Parkway Tree 01-445-4506 Publishing 154799 8/22/2020 09/21/2020

 73.60 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

PDC Laboratories, Inc.

031940

 1,490.00UCMR Samples 60-445-4562 Testing (water) I9428130 8/12/2020 09/21/2020

 115.00Gross Alpha Sampling 60-445-4562 Testing (water) I9430433 7/16/2020 09/21/2020

 1,605.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Phil Jungels

039230

 50.00Police Commission Board- 7/24/20 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07242020 7/24/2020 09/21/2020

 50.00Police Commission Board- 9/8/20 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 09082020 9/8/2020 09/21/2020

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Physicians Immediate Care, North Chicago LLC

049540

 597.00New Hires PD- Physical/ Drug Screen/ TB 01-440-4799 Misc. 4172512 9/3/2020 09/21/2020

 597.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Pitney Bowes Inc.

017470

 20.18Postage Meter Ink 01-430-4505 Postage 1016324456-018/31/2020 09/21/2020

 20.18Postage Meter Ink 01-445-4505 Postage 1016324456-028/31/2020 09/21/2020

 20.19Postage Meter Ink 60-445-4505 Postage 1016324456-038/31/2020 09/21/2020

 20.19Postage Meter Ink 01-441-4505 Postage 1016324456-048/31/2020 09/21/2020

 47.25Postage Meter Rental 7/1 - 9/30 01-430-4505 Postage 1016376236-019/10/2020 09/21/2020

 47.25Postage Meter Rental 7/1 - 9/30 01-445-4505 Postage 1016376236-029/10/2020 09/21/2020

 47.25Postage Meter Rental 7/1 - 9/30 60-445-4505 Postage 1016376236-039/10/2020 09/21/2020

 47.25Postage Meter Rental 7/1 - 9/30 01-441-4505 Postage 1016376236-049/10/2020 09/21/2020

 269.74 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Preferred Real Estate, LLC

467661

 37,358.95NATC Rebate March 20- May 20 Original All 50% 01-490-4781 Sales Tax Rebates 09112020-01 9/11/2020 09/21/2020

 4,773.14NATC Rebate March 20- May 20 Inline 50% 01-490-4781 Sales Tax Rebates 09112020-02 9/11/2020 09/21/2020

 42,132.09 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Pump Supply, Inc.

467652

 801.40Pressure Guages & Repair Kits- WTPs 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 73967-01 8/25/2020 09/21/2020

 801.40 *Vendor TotalTotal:

R.C. Wegman Construction Company

467994

 118,000.00Silo Construction- Elec, Roofing, General Contracting 12-480-4875 Capital Improvements 09102020 9/10/2020 09/21/2020

 118,000.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Rush Truck Centers of Illinois Inc.

046500
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 71.80Pipe Shield 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 3020654687 9/8/2020 09/21/2020

 71.80 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sebert Landscaping

032840

 146.00CE Abatement Mow 01-441-4531 Grass Cutting S522417 9/14/2020 09/21/2020

 146.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sherwin-Williams

467715

 21.78Paint Sprayer Cleaner 60-445-4563 Fire Hydrant Repair/maint 4876-4 7/20/2020 09/21/2020

 102.12Hydrant Paint 60-445-4563 Fire Hydrant Repair/maint 6781-7 9/10/2020 09/21/2020

 123.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Skyline Tree Service & Landscaping

467665

 5,890.00Tree Trimming (44) 01-445-4532 Tree Service 6716 8/26/2020 09/21/2020

 5,890.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sparling Instruments, LLC

468025

 965.60Meter Reg For Well #9 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 6098001 8/7/2020 09/21/2020

 965.60 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Springbrook Software LLC

467920

 963.00Web Payments- Aug 2020 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint INV-004121 9/2/2020 09/21/2020

 963.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

St. Charles Trading, Inc.

033210

 3,684.80Salt 60-445-4438 Salt - Treatment IN2020821 8/27/2020 09/21/2020

 3,684.80 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Stanley Access Technologies, LLC

041130

 447.00Service Contract 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 0905948527 8/2/2020 09/21/2020

 2,010.00Garage Door Maint Contract 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 0905980870 7/4/2020 09/21/2020

 2,457.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sugar Grove Development

039730

 228.00Squad Washes- Aug 2020 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 149 9/11/2020 09/21/2020

 228.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Technology Management Rev Fund

007390

 723.32IWIN 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity T2102373 8/24/2020 09/21/2020

 723.32 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Teska Associates, Inc.

024820

 5,028.75Route 31 TIF Amendment 12-438-4280 Professional/Consulting Fees 10589 9/24/2020 09/21/2020

 5,028.75 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Third Millennium Assoc. , Inc.

033470

 1,157.93Newsletter- August 2020 01-430-4507 Printing 25231-01 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 2,045.44Water Bills- August 2020 60-445-4507 Printing 25231-02 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 3,203.37 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Thom Jungels

039460

 945.00Plumbing Inspections(27) 8/17 - 9/4 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 09092020 9/9/2020 09/21/2020

 945.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

UPS

051420

 11.80Shipping Radium Samples 60-445-4562 Testing (water) 0000Y7479E3508/29/2020 09/21/2020

 11.80 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Vessel, Inc.

041490

 20.00Misc Log Disposal 01-445-4532 Tree Service 82981 8/13/2020 09/21/2020

 20.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Vicki McCabe

468020

 30.80Water Credit Refund 60-320-3340 Water Collections 08172020 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 1.05Sewer Maint Credit Refund 18-320-3350 Sewer Collection 08172020-02 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 31.85 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Vision Service Plan (IL)

042720

 572.87Vision- Sept 2020 01-000-2056 VSP - Employee Contributions 810153870 8/17/2020 09/21/2020

 572.87 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Water Resources

010380

 2,446.00Meter Couplings & Gaskets 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 34042 6/1/2020 09/21/2020
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 1,645.002" Meter & Flange Kit 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 34195 8/19/2020 09/21/2020

 4,091.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

WBK Engineering, LLC

467655

 1,300.54Engineering Services 90-000-E056 Randall Crossing Mixed Use 21491 9/3/2020 09/21/2020

 1,300.54 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Weblinx Incorporated

031420

 420.00Web Maintenance 01-430-4512 Website Maintenance 29233 9/1/2020 09/21/2020

 420.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Welch Bros. , Inc.

025650

 324.50352 Timber Oaks 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 3102619 8/31/2020 09/21/2020

 324.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Weldstar Company

014090

 43.60Air For Well Checks 60-445-4565 Water Well Rpr & Mtce 54385 8/20/2020 09/21/2020

 43.60 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Xerox Corporation

040890

 85.00Copier Maintenance- August 2020 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 011231155 9/1/2020 09/21/2020

 85.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  411,586.77

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/17/2020 -  1:50 PM) Page 14

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0028251180
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=467655
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=467655
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0028286617
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=031420
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=031420
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0028260307
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=025650
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=025650
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0028286627
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=014090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=014090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0028264982
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=040890
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=040890
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0028249784


 

Memorandum 
 

To:   Village President and Village Board of Trustees   

Cc:       Steve Bosco, Village Administrator  

From: Natalie Stevens 

Date:  September 14, 2020 

Re:      Ordinance Decreasing the Number of Class A, Class L-3 and Class         
            B Liquor Licenses 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

Due to the closing of Eddie’s Pizza & Pub and the closing of Hammer & Stain, the number of 
Class A and Class L-3 Liquor licenses, respectively, issued in the Village of North Aurora will 
need to be decreased by one each to a new total of five Class A and 0 Class L-3. During review, 
it was discovered that there should also only be four Class B licenses instead of the five listed 
and as a clean-up item the number of Class B licenses will need to be decreased by one to a 
new total of four. 
  
Attached is an ordinance for amending the number of issued licenses.  
 
 



 
ORDINANCE NO. _______________________ 

 
 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE NORTH AURORA CODE SECTION 
5.08.350 TO DECREASE THE NUMBER OF CLASS A, CLASS B AND CLASS L-3 

LIQUOR LICENSES AUTHORIZED IN THE VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA  
 
 

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and the Board of Trustees of the Village of North 
Aurora, Kane County, Illinois, as follows:  
  
SECTION 1:  Section 5.08.350 of Chapter 5.08 of Title 5 of the North Aurora Municipal 
Code is hereby amended to read as follows: 
 
 5.08.350 Number of Licenses. 
 

The number of licenses to be issued by the Village Liquor Commissioner for any 
given license year is hereby restricted as follows: 

 
  A. Five Class “A” licenses,   
  B. Four Class “B” licenses;   
  C. Two Class “C” licenses; 
  D. Four Class “D” licenses;   
  E. One Class “E” licenses;   
  F. Five Class “F” licenses;  
  G. Four Class “G” licenses; 
  H. One Class “H” license;  
  I. One Class “J-1” license;  
  J. Zero Class “J-2” license; 
  K.  One Class “J-3” license; 
  L. Zero Class “L-3” License; 
  M. One Class “M” License; and 
  N. One Class “T” license  
 
SECTION 2: No other portion of the Village of North Aurora Municipal Code is amended 
or modified by this Ordinance. 
 
SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall take immediate full force and effect from and after its 
passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form by the Village Clerk, and such other 
acts as required by law.   
 
Presented to the Board of Trustees of the Village of North Aurora, Kane County, Illinois 
this ______ day of _______________________, 2020, A.D. 
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Passed by the Board of Trustees of the Village of North Aurora, Kane County, Illinois  
 
this ______ day of _______________________, 2020, A.D. 
 
 Mark Carroll  _______  Laura Curtis   _______ 

 Mark Gaffino  _______  Mark Guethle  _______ 

 Michael Lowery _______  Tao Martinez  _______ 

 
Approved and signed by me as President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of North 
Aurora, Kane County, Illinois this                 day of ______________________ 2020, A.D. 
 
 
             
      ___________________________________ 
      Village President 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
________________________________ 
Deputy Village Clerk 
 
 
 



 

 
Memorandum 
 
To:    Village President and Village Board of Trustees   

Cc:        Steve Bosco, Village Administrator  

From:   Natalie Stevens, Executive Assistant  

Date:   September 14, 2020 

Re:       Ordinance Increasing the Number of Class C Liquor Licenses  
             and Class G Liquor Licenses  
doffs     
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

With the arrival of a new restaurant in town, the Village will need to amend Title 5, Section 
5.08.350 of the Village Code to increase the number of Class C Liquor Licenses (Limited 
Restaurant) by one (1). 
 
The new restaurant, A’s Cafe, is located at 45 South Randall Road, and will be featuring a 
lunch and dinner menu of pizza, burgers, wings and various appetizers. The applicant has 
submitted a Liquor License application and all required paperwork and the background 
check have been received. The applicant is also interested in video gaming machines and 
has submitted a floor plan detailing the minimum required number of seats necessary for 
such a license. 
 
In preparing the ordinance, it was discovered that there was a missing Class C license (and 
an extra Class B license, see previous memo and ordinance) in the code, as well as the fact 
the increase of Class G licenses from November 2019 (Ordinance 19-11-08-02) was not 
codified and as such needs to be increased as well. 
 
Attached is the ordinance for amending the number of issued Class C Liquor license by two 
and Class G Liquor Licenses by one. 
 
 



 
ORDINANCE NO. _______________________ 

 
 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE NORTH AURORA CODE SECTION 
5.08.350 TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF CLASS C AND CLASS G LIQUOR 

LICENSES AUTHORIZED IN THE VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA  
 

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and the Board of Trustees of the Village of North 
Aurora, Kane County, Illinois, as follows:  
  
SECTION 1:  Section 5.08.350 of Chapter 5.08 of Title 5 of the North Aurora Municipal 
Code is hereby amended to read as follows: 
 
 5.08.350 Number of Licenses. 
 

The number of licenses to be issued by the Village Liquor Commissioner for any 
given license year is hereby restricted as follows: 

 
  A. Five Class “A” licenses,   
  B. Four Class “B” licenses;   
  C. Four Class “C” licenses; 
  D. Four Class “D” licenses;   
  E. One Class “E” license;   
  F. Five Class “F” licenses;  
  G. Five Class “G” licenses; 
  H. One Class “H” license;  
  I. One Class “J-1” license;  
  J.  One Class “J-3” license; 
  K. One Class “M” license; and 
  L. One Class “T” license  
 
SECTION 2: No other portion of the Village of North Aurora Municipal Code is amended 
or modified by this Ordinance. 
 
SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall take immediate full force and effect from and after its 
passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form by the Village Clerk, and such other 
acts as required by law.   
 
Presented to the Board of Trustees of the Village of North Aurora, Kane County, Illinois 
this ______ day of _______________________, 2020, A.D. 
 
Passed by the Board of Trustees of the Village of North Aurora, Kane County, Illinois  
 
this ______ day of _______________________, 2020, A.D. 
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 Mark Carroll  _______  Laura Curtis   _______ 

 Mark Gaffino  _______  Mark Guethle  _______ 

 Michael Lowery _______  Tao Martinez  _______ 

 
Approved and signed by me as President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of North 
Aurora, Kane County, Illinois this                 day of ______________________ 2020, A.D. 
 
 
             
      ___________________________________ 